J. %#Y1B8{% / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM BAS-360H/365H




J.%Y1R8{% / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H

Ref. No. |Code Oty |4 Part Name
1 [SB7961001| 1 [/\UA%-05% = NEEDLE PLATE -05 ASSY
2  |SB7962001| 1 [/\UA% NEEDLE PLATE
3 |SB7963001| 1 |[N\NUTFFA4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
4  |100360003 | 2 |5 %238 SCREW
5 |S00705001 | 1 |4 F9nAhS- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6 SA4519001| 1 (RS R RHYH=R THRUST WASHER
7 |SA4518001| 1 |4 Fongox MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
8 |SAB596001| 1 [4 FOnFEy b+ MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
9 [SA7944201| 1 [aTFTA/NFL FIXED KNIFE FL
10 062300416 | 2 |[+~a3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
11 [SB3847001| 2 |ESHYHRFa193 WASHER_PLAIN_ M _3
12 [SBO713001| 1 |¥ %4 bAHY IR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
13 |062300416 | 2 |[+~a3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
14 |028030246 | 2 |/ \RHFHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
15 |SB3847001| 2 |ESH¥HRF a3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
16 |[SB1172001| 3 [R5 4 4%- SLIDER
17 |[S25310101 | 2 [5x4 SCREW, FLAT M4
18 |SA3538001| 2 | S AFxT4X8 SCREW,M4X8
19 |[SB7964001| 1 |4 KoL h81.5 M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 87.5
20 |[SA4354001| 1 |#r#+T6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
21 [SB4396101| 1 |4 F9/nLinn—24 SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
22 |SB4400001| 2 |RSARRHHR THRUST WASHER
23 [SB7965001| 1 |4 F9/\L/3—28 MOVING KNIFE LEVER 28
24 1018061636 | 1 |7 FHRIL ~6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
25 |SA4588001| 1 |tEv bHS- SET COLLAR
26 |012500536 | 2 |7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 [SB7966001| 1 |4 kFyUmBmw K211 = THREAD TRIMMER ROD 211 ASSY
28 [sSB7967001| 1 |4 +tFUmBmw K178 THREAD TRIMMER ROD 178
29 [S32465101| 2 |AXVYXTH= BALL JOINT ASSY
30 (021060306 | 2 |32+ v k6 NUT 3 M6
31 |SB4401001| 1 |#>2*x6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
32 |SB7968101| 1 |[E—%27345w ko= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
33 |SB7969001| 1 |[E—%27345 vk MOTOR BRACKET
34 |sSB6838001| 1 |FZA4Tvia BUSH DBS0605-12F
35 |SB7972001| 1 |4 FFUAHLLIN— THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
36 |sSB6787001| 1 |4 k&Y mH COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
37 |SB6788001| 1 |4 kFUoamPsH COLLAR SHAFT
38 1012400436 | 2 |7+ ES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
39 |SB7973001| 1 |4 FFUAHLLIN=TYH THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
40 |110367001 | 2 [¥AH= WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
41 |048060342 | 1 [k ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6
42 1012060636 | 2 |77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 [sSB8006101| 1 |/SMILRE—4HS = PULSE MOTOR ASSY
44 [SB6785001| 1 |4 bFUAHL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
45 (012060636 | 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 1018401036 | 4 |77 R F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 [S47269001 | 3 |7 F AL FHH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
48 |SB4401001| 1 [# >+ 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6




J. %%1E{% / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM BAS-370H/375H




J.%Y1R8{% / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

BAS-370H/375H

Ref. No. |Code Oty |4 Part Name
1 [SB7961001| 1 [/\UA%-05% = NEEDLE PLATE -05 ASSY
2  |SB7962001| 1 [/\UA% NEEDLE PLATE
3 |SB7963001| 1 |[N\NUTFFA4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
4  |100360003 | 2 |5 %238 SCREW
5 |S00705001 | 1 |4 F9nAhS- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6 SA4519001| 1 (RS R RHYH=R THRUST WASHER
7 |SA4518001| 1 |4 Fongox MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
8 |SAB596001| 1 [4 FOnFEy b+ MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
9 [SA7944201| 1 [aTFTA/NFL FIXED KNIFE FL
10 062300416 | 2 |[+~a3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
11 [SB3847001| 2 |ESHYHRFa193 WASHER_PLAIN_ M _3
12 [SBO713001| 1 |¥ %4 bAHY IR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
13 |062300416 | 2 |[+~a3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
14 |028030246 | 2 |/ \RHFHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
15 |SB3847001| 2 |ESH¥HRF a3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
16 |[SB1172001| 3 [R5 4 4%- SLIDER
17 |[S25310101 | 2 [5x4 SCREW, FLAT M4
18 |SA3538001| 2 | S AFxT4X8 SCREW,M4X8
19 |[SB7964001| 1 |4 KoL h81.5 M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 87.5
20 |[SA4354001| 1 |#r#+T6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
21 [SB4396101| 1 |4 F9/nLinn—24 SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
22 |SB4400001| 2 |RSARRHHR THRUST WASHER
23 [SB7965001| 1 |4 F9/\L/3—28 MOVING KNIFE LEVER 28
24 1018061636 | 1 |7 FHRIL ~6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
25 |SA4588001| 1 |tEv bHS- SET COLLAR
26 |012500536 | 2 |7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 [SB7966001| 1 |4 kFyUmBmw K211 = THREAD TRIMMER ROD 211 ASSY
28 [sSB7967001| 1 |4 +tFUmBmw K178 THREAD TRIMMER ROD 178
29 [S32465101| 2 |AXVYXTH= BALL JOINT ASSY
30 (021060306 | 2 |32+ v k6 NUT 3 M6
31 |SB4401001| 1 |#>2*x6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
32 |SB7968101| 1 |[E—%27345w ko= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
33 |SB7969001| 1 |[E—%27345 vk MOTOR BRACKET
34 |sSB6838001| 1 |FZA4Tvia BUSH DBS0605-12F
35 |SB7972001| 1 |4 FFUAHLLIN— THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
36 |sSB6787001| 1 |4 k&Y mH COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
37 |SB6788001| 1 |4 kFUoamPsH COLLAR SHAFT
38 1012400436 | 2 |7+ ES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
39 |SB7973001| 1 |4 FFUAHLLIN=TYH THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
40 |110367001 | 2 [¥AH= WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
41 |048060342 | 1 [k ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6
42 1012060636 | 2 |77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 [sSB8006101| 1 |/SMILRE—4HS = PULSE MOTOR ASSY
44 [SB6785001| 1 |4 bFUAHL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
45 (012060636 | 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 1018401036 | 4 |77 R F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 [S47269001 | 3 |7 F AL FHH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
48 |SB4401001| 1 [# >+ 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6




